TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tyco Valves & Controls, Inc.		01/02/2013	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pentair Valves & Controls, Inc.
Street Address:	Suite 200, 10707 Clay Road
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77041
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1572890	KEYSTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6099243036

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 609-924-8555

Email: brbruneau@pbnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Brooks R. Bruneau

Address Line 1: 29 Thanet Road, Suite 201

Address Line 2: Porzio Bromberg & Newman PC

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5600-259 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brooks R. Bruneau

Signature: /brooks r. bruneau/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005052 FRAME: 0904

900258519

00 0V\$ HJ

Date:	06/20/2013
Total Attachments: 5	
source=2433875-Certificate_of_Amendmen	tTyco_Valves_&_Controls_Incto_Pentair_Valves_&_Controls_linc_#page1.tif
source=2433875-Certificate_of_Amendmen	tTyco_Valves_&_Controls_Incto_Pentair_Valves_&_Controls_linc_#page2.tif

source=2433875-Certificate_of_Amendment_-_Tyco_Valves_&_Controls_Inc__to_Pentair_Valves_&_Controls_linc_#page2.tif source=2433875-Certificate_of_Amendment_-_Tyco_Valves_&_Controls_Inc__to_Pentair_Valves_&_Controls_linc_#page3.tif source=2433875-Certificate_of_Amendment_-_Tyco_Valves_&_Controls_Inc__to_Pentair_Valves_&_Controls_linc_#page4.tif source=2433875-Certificate_of_Amendment_-_Tyco_Valves_&_Controls_Inc__to_Pentair_Valves_&_Controls_linc_#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005052 FRAME: 0905



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Pentair Valves & Controls, Inc. 45922300

[formerly: TYCO VALVES & CONTROLS, INC.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 01/02/2013

Effective: 01/02/2013



O Our

John Steen Secretary of State

REEL: 005052 FRAME: 0906

Form 424 (Revised 05/11)

Submit in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fec: See instructions



Certificate of Amendment

This space reserved for office use.

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

JAN 02 2013

Corporations Section

•	Entity Information
The name of the filing entity is:	
Tyco Valves & Controls, Inc.	
State the name of the entity as currently shown of the entity, state the old name and not the ne	in the records of the secretary of state. If the amendment changes the name, whame.
The filing entity is a: (Select the appropriate	entity type below.)
☑ For profit Corporation	Professional Corporation
☐ Nonprofit Corporation	Professional Limited Liability Company
Gooperative Association.	Professional Association
Limited Liability Company	Limited Partnership
The file number issued to the filing ent	ity by the secretary of state is: 0045922300
	01/02/1979
	Amendments
(If the numose of the certificate of amo	1. Amended Name inducting use the following statement)
The amendment changes the certificate filing entity. The article or provision is	of formation to change the article or provision that names the
The name of the filing entity is: (state t	he new name of the entity below)

The name of the entity must contain an organizational designation or accepted abbreviation of such term, as applicable.

2. Amended Registered Agent/Registered Office

The amendment changes the certificate of formation to change the article or provision stating the name of the registered agent and the registered office address of the filing entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows:

Form 424

Pentair Valves & Controls, Inc.

ť

TX003BOC - 86'13.2011 CT System Online

			a existing	•
nk			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 1
B. The registered agent is an individua	al resident of the state whos	e name is:		
irst Name M.I.	Lasi Nâme		Súffix:	
The person executing this instrument affinate consented to serve as registered agent.		ited as the new	registered	agen
C. The business address of the registered a	agent and the registered offi			
		TX.	Ola Cada	·
itreci Address (No P.O. Box)	City	State	Zip Code	
2 Office Addid	d, Altered, or Deleted Prov	ileiane		
	The state of the s			ia be.
Other changes or additions to the certificate of form s insufficient, incorporate the additional text by proor orm for further information on format.	nation máy bể máde in the space roviding an altachment to this for	provided below. I m. Please read th	if the space pro e instructions.	ovide to thi
ext Area (The attached addendum, if any, is incorporated	herein by reference.)			
Add each of the following provisions to		The identific	etion or	
reference of the added provision and the fu	of the certiments of forms,	r ancadomino	guọn ợi	
sterefice of the societ broxiston sing me in	m text are as lumuws.			
	tall satisfies made the contribution of white	\mathbf{v}_{i}		
	estimated and the second and the sec	M ₂		
	e Service and the service of the ser	N;		
	en e	25		
		** **		
			s	
Alter each of the following provisions	of the certificate of formatic	on. The identifi	cation or	
Alter each of the following provisions of the altered provision and the fu	of the certificate of formatic	n. The identifi mended are as i	cation or follows:	
Alter each of the following provisions of the altered provision and the fu	of the certificate of formatic	n. The identifi mended are as i	cation or follows:	
Alter each of the following provisions of the altered provision and the fu	of the certificate of formatic	n. The identifi mended are as i	cation or follows:	
Alter each of the following provisions or eference of the altered provision and the fi	of the certificate of formatic	on. The identifi mended are as i	cation or follows:	
Alter each of the following provisions of the altered provision and the fo	of the certificate of formatic	on. The identifi mended are as l	cation or follows:	
Alter each of the following provisions of the altered provision and the following provisions are considered to the following provisions of the following provision and the	of the certificate of formatic	m. The identifi mended are as f	cation or follows:	
Alter each of the following provisions of the altered provision and the fo	of the certificate of formatic	m. The identifi	cation or follows:	
eference of the altered provision and the fu	of the certificate of formatic ull text of the provision as a	mended are as î	cation or follows:	
Alter each of the following provisions of the efference of the altered provision and the full before the each of the provisions identified	of the certificate of formatic ull text of the provision as a	mended are as î	cation or follows:	3
eference of the altered provision and the fu	of the certificate of formatic ull text of the provision as a	mended are as î	cation or follows:	
eference of the altered provision and the fu	of the certificate of formatic ull text of the provision as a	mended are as î	cation or follows:	
eference of the altered provision and the fu	of the certificate of formatic ull text of the provision as a	mended are as î	cation or follows:	3
eference of the altered provision and the fu	of the certificate of formatic ull text of the provision as a	mended are as î	cation or follows:	3
reference of the altered provision and the fu	of the certificate of formatic ull text of the provision as a	mended are as î	cation or follows:	3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005052 FRAME: 0908

Effectiveness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)

A. This document becomes effective when the document is B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which the date of signing. The delayed effective date is: C. This document takes effect upon the occurrence of a fur passage of time. The 90 th day after the date of signing is: The following event or fact will cause the document to take effective when the document to take effective when the document is a later date, which the date of signing is:	is not more than ninety (90) days from
A.	• •
Execution The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifies under a authorized under the provisions of law governing the entity to	enalty of perjury that the undersigned is
Date: 12/28/12	•
By: Tyco Valves & C	Dec -
	ssistant Secretary

Form 424

8

TX008BOC - 06/13/2011.CT System Online

Submit with relevant filing instrument. Consent to Use of Similar Name Piling Fee: None (1) PENTAIR VALVES & CONTROLS U.A.F., INC: Name of the entity or inclinidual who holds the existing name on file with the secretary of state. consents to the use of (2) Pentair Valves & Controls, Inc. Proposed name as the name of a filing entity or foreign filing entity in Texas for the purpose of submittin instrument to the secretary of state. This consent does not authorize the use of the similar violation of a right of another under the Trademark Act of 1946, as amended (15 U.S.O.) 1051 et seq.); Chapter 16 or 71, Business & Commerce Code; or common law. (3) The undersigned certifies to being authorized by the holder of the existing name to give to consent. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for submission of a materially false on fraudulent instrument. By: PENTAIR VALVES & CONTROLS U.A.E., INC. Name of existing entity, if any (type or print)	
Submit with relevant filing instrument. Consent to Use of Similar Name Filing Fee: None (1) PENTAIR VALVES & CONTROLS U.A.E., INC. Name of the entity of individual who holds the existing pains on file with the secretary of state. consents to the use of (2) Pentair Valves & Controls, Inc. Proposed name as the name of a filing entity or foreign filing entity in Texas for the purpose of submittin instrument to the secretary of state. This consent does not authorize the use of the similar violation of a right of another under the Trademark Act of 1946, as amended (15 D.S.C.) 1051 et seq.); Chapter 16 or 71, Business & Commerce Code, or common law. (3) The undersigned certifies to being authorized by the holder of the existing name to give to consent. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. Date: 1/1/2013	s - 85
Consent to Use of Similar Name Filing Fee: None (1) PENTAIR VALVES & CONTROLS U.A.E., INC. Name of the entity or individual who holds the existing traine on file with the secretary of state. consents to the use of (2) Pentair Valves & Controls, Inc. Proposed name as the name of a filing entity or foreign filing entity in Texas for the purpose of submitting instrument to the secretary of state. This consent does not authorize the use of the similar violation of a right of another under the Trademark Act of 1946, as amended (15 U.S.O. 1051 et seq.); Chapter 16 or 71, Business & Commerce Code, or common law. (3) The undersigned certifies to being authorized by the holder of the existing name to give to onsent. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. Date: 1/1/2013	- 1
Consent to Use of Similar Name (1) PENTAIR VALVES & CONTROLS U.A.E., INC. Name of the entity or individual who holds the existing name on file with the secretary of state. consents to the use of (2) Pentair Valves & Controls, Inc. Proposed name as the name of a filling entity or foreign filling entity in Texas for the purpose of submitting instrument to the secretary of state. This consent does not authorize the use of the similar violation of a right of another under the Trademark Act of 1946, as amended (15 U.S.C.) 1051 et seq.); Chapter 16 or 71, Business & Commerce Code, or common law. (3) The undersigned certifies to being authorized by the holder of the existing name to give to consent. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. Date: 1/1/2013	
Consent to Use of Similar Name Pentair Valves & Controls U.A.E., INC. Name of the entity or individual who holds the existing name on file with the secretary of state. consents to the use of Proposed name as the name of a filing entity or foreign filing entity in Texas for the purpose of submitting instrument to the secretary of state. This consent does not authorize the use of the similar violation of a right of another under the Trademark Act of 1946, as amended (15 U.S.C.) 1051 et seq.); Chapter 16 or 71, Business & Commerce Code; or common law. (3) The undersigned certifies to being authorized by the holder of the existing name to give to consent. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. Date: 1/1/2013	- The state of the
Consent to Use of Similar Name (1) PENTAIR VALVES & CONTROLS U.A.E., INC. Name of the entity of individual who holds the existing name on file with the secretary of state. consents to the use of (2) Pentair Valves & Controls, Inc. Proposed name as the name of a filing entity or foreign filing entity in Texas for the purpose of submittin instrument to the secretary of state. This consent does not authorize the use of the similar violation of a right of another under the Trademark Act of 1946, as amended (15 U.S.C., 1051 et seq.), Chapter 16 or 71, Business & Commerce Code, or common law. (3) The undersigned certifies to being authorized by the holder of the existing name to give to consent. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. Date: 1/1/2013	
(1) PENTAIR VALVES & CONTROLS U.A.E., INC. Name of the entity or individual who holds the existing hains on file with the secretary of state. consents to the use of (2) Pentair Valves & Controls, Inc. Proposed name as the name of a filing entity or foreign filing entity in Texas for the purpose of submitting instrument to the secretary of state. This consent does not authorize the use of the similar violation of a right of another under the Trademark Act of 1946, as amended (15 U.S.O., 1051 et seq.); Chapter 16 or 71, Business & Commerce Code, or common law. (3) The undersigned certifies to being authorized by the holder of the existing name to give to consent. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. Date: 1/1/2013	
(1) PENTAIR VALVES & CONTROLS U.A.E., INC. Name of the entity or individual who holds the existing hame on file with the secretary of state. consents to the use of (2) Pentair Valves & Controls, Inc. Proposed name as the name of a filing entity or foreign filing entity in Texas for the purpose of submitting instrument to the secretary of state. This consent does not authorize the use of the similar violation of a right of another under the Trademark Act of 1946, as amended (15 IJ.S.C., 1051 et seq.); Chapter 16 or 71, Business & Commerce Code, or common law. (3) The undersigned certifies to being authorized by the holder of the existing name to give a consent. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. Date: 1/1/2013	
Pentair Valves & Controls U.A.E., INC. Name of the entity of individual who holds the existing traine on file with the secretary of state. consents to the use of Proposed name as the name of a filling entity or foreign filling entity in Texas for the purpose of submitting instrument to the secretary of state. This consent does not authorize the use of the similar violation of a right of another under the Trademark Act of 1946, as amended (15 IJ.S.C., 1051 et seq.); Chapter 16 or 71, Business & Commerce Code, or common law. (3) The undersigned certifies to being authorized by the holder of the existing name to give a consent. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. Date: 1/1/2013	
Name of the entity or individual who holds the existing hame on file with the secretary of state. Consents to the use of Pentair Valves & Controls, Inc. Proposed name as the name of a filling entity or foreign filing entity in Texas for the purpose of submitting instrument to the secretary of state. This consent does not authorize the use of the similar violation of a right of another under the Trademark Act of 1946, as amended (15 IJ.S.C.) 1051 et seq.); Chapter 16 or 71, Business & Commerce Code; or common law. (3) The undersigned certifies to being authorized by the holder of the existing name to give to consent. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. Date: 1/1/2013	
Name of the entity or individual who holds the existing paints on file with the secretary of state. 2) Pentait Valves & Controls, Inc. Proposed name as the name of a filing entity or foreign filing entity in Texas for the purpose of submitting instrument to the secretary of state. This consent does not authorize the use of the similar violation of a right of another under the Trademark Act of 1946, as amended (15 U.S.C.) 1051 et seq.); Chapter 16 or 71, Business & Commerce Code; or common law. (3) The undersigned certifies to being authorized by the holder of the existing name to give to consent. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. Date: 1/1/2013	
Name of the entity or individual who holds the existing paints on file with the secretary of state. 2) Pentait Valves & Controls, Inc. Proposed name as the name of a filing entity or foreign filing entity in Texas for the purpose of submitting instrument to the secretary of state. This consent does not authorize the use of the similar violation of a right of another under the Trademark Act of 1946, as amended (15 IJ.S.C.) 1051 et seq.); Chapter 16 or 71, Business & Commerce Code; or common law. (3) The undersigned certifies to being authorized by the holder of the existing name to give to consent. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for submission of a materially false on fraudulent instrument. Date: 1/1/2013	
2) Pentair Valves & Controls, Inc. Proposed name as the name of a filing entity or foreign filing entity in Texas for the purpose of submitting instrument to the secretary of state. This consent does not authorize the use of the similar violation of a right of another under the Trademark Act of 1946, as amended (15 U.S.C.) 1051 et seq.); Chapter 16 or 71, Business & Commerce Code, or common law. (3) The undersigned certifies to being authorized by the holder of the existing name to give to consent. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. Date: 1/1/2013	
2) Pentair Valves & Controls, Inc. Proposed name as the name of a filing entity or foreign filing entity in Texas for the purpose of submitting instrument to the secretary of state. This consent does not authorize the use of the similar violation of a right of another under the Trademark Act of 1946, as amended (15 U.S.C. 1051 et seq.); Chapter 16 or 71, Business & Commerce Code, or common law. (3) The undersigned certifies to being authorized by the holder of the existing name to give to consent. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. Date: 1/1/2013	* .
as the name of a filing entity or foreign filing entity in Texas for the purpose of submitting instrument to the secretary of state. This consent does not authorize the use of the similar violation of a right of another under the Trademark Act of 1946, as amended (15 IJ.S.C. 1051 et seq.); Chapter 16 or 71, Business & Commerce Code, or common law. (3) The undersigned certifies to being authorized by the holder of the existing name to give to consent. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. Date: 1/1/2013	
as the name of a filing entity or foreign filing entity in Texas for the purpose of submitting instrument to the secretary of state. This consent does not authorize the use of the similar violation of a right of another under the Trademark Act of 1946, as amended (15 U.S.C.) 1051 et seq.); Chapter 16 or 71, Business & Commerce Code, or common law. (3) The undersigned certifies to being authorized by the holder of the existing name to give to consent. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. Date: 1/1/2013	
as the name of a filing entity or foreign filing entity in Texas for the purpose of submitting instrument to the secretary of state. This consent does not authorize the use of the similar violation of a right of another under the Trademark Act of 1946, as amended (15 U.S.C.) 1051 et seq.); Chapter 16 or 71, Business & Commerce Code, or common law. (3) The undersigned certifies to being authorized by the holder of the existing name to give to consent. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. Date: 1/1/2013	
instrument to the secretary of state. This consent does not attitude the violation of a right of another under the Trademark Act of 1946, as amended (15 U.S.C.) 1051 et seq.); Chapter 16 or 71, Business & Commerce Code, or common law. The undersigned certifies to being authorized by the holder of the existing name to give to consent. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. Date: 1/1/2013 Proc. PENTAIR VALVES & CONTROLS U.A.E., INC.	
Riv. PENTAIR VALVES & CONTROLS OF THE	
Riv. PENTAIR VALVES & CONTROLS OF THE	
PRIVE PENTAIR VALVES & CONTROLS OF THE	,
Name of existing entity, if any (type or print)	
0063047000	
File number of existing entity, if any	
A Part of the second se	
G. S. Anthonized Person	
Signature of Authorized Person	
Jason Stokes	معنی شوانده و المساور
Name of Authorized Person (type of print)	
Assistant Secretary Title of Authorized Person, if any (type or pr	
Lills Of Withous terson't regard to be as E.	int)
	int)
	int)

.

RECORDED: 06/20/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005052 FRAME: 0910